
AHRMA REHV MOTO National Historic Roadracing Series
Race Results, Carolina Motorsports Park,  Sept 5-6 2020

Saturday, Sept 5, 2020
Class Finish Rider Vehicle Hometown
RR 200 Grand Prix + 

1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte, NC
2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda CB175 Nashville, TN
3 Greg Glevicky 1969 Honda CB175 Cincinnati, Ohio
4 Colton Roberts 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint Pawnee, IL
5 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine, FL
6 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CL175 Snow Camp, NC

RR 250 Grand Prix 
1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville, NY
2 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty, GA
3 John Scales Honda CL160 Murphy, NC
4 John Kern 1968 Ducati 250 Desmo Tryon, NC

RR 350 GP 
1 Jason Roberts 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee, IL
2 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach, FL
3 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine, FL
4 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence, AL
5 Dennis Poneleit 1963 Honda Bradenton, FL
6 John Snead 1962 Ducati 350 Neptune Beach, FL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 
1 Tony Read 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte, TN
2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence, AL

RR BEARS 
1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette, IL
2 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville, FL
3 John Snead 1972 Seeley Norton 750 Neptune Beach, FL
4 Alan Feinman 1970 Triumph Bonneville York, PA

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 
1 Scott Billings 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Naples, FL
2 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R nine T Daphne, AL
3 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls, NC
4 Bob Robbins 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Bethlehem, PA
5 Brad Phillips Ducati PS1000 Roebuck, SC

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 
1 Bob Berbeco 2014 Pierobon X60R Indianapolis, IN
2 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off, LA
3 Craig Light 2005 Ducati Peachtree CIty, GA
4 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem, PA

RR CB160 (EXH) 



1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte, NC
2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda CB175 Nashville, TN
3 Keith Hamilton 1971 Honda CB175 Chalfont, PA
4 John Mccarty 1965 Honda CB160 Chalfont, PA
5 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CL175 Snow Camp, NC
6 Tim Terrell 1968 Honda CL175 Burlington, NC

RR Class C Footshift 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach, FL
2 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown, NJ
3 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park, FL

RR Class C Handshift 
1 Tim Droege 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDD Columbia, PA
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange, FL
3 Mark Newman 1945 Harley-Davidson WR Toano, VA
4 Lewis Leonard 1944 Harley Davidson WL South Daytona, FL
5 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast, FL

RR Classic Sixties 
1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach, FL
2 Kenny Cummings 1961 Norton Manx New York, NY
3 John Snead 1961 Acura Norton Manx Neptune Beach, FL
4 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus, NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 
1 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville, NC
2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Fairview, NC
3 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville Germantown, WI
4 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville, FL
5 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore, SC
6 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta, GA

RR FL Extreme 
1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston, SC

RR Formula 125 
1 Colton Roberts 1974 Yamaha TA125 Pawnee, IL
2 Jonas Stein 1977 Honda MT125R Nashville, TN
3 Sakis Vasilopoulos 1968 Yamaha CT1 West Palm Beach, FL
4 Byron P Hannah II 1974 Yamaha RD200 Allison Park, PA

RR Formula 250 
1 Steve Decamp 1975 Honda CB400 Deland, FL

RR Formula 500 
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh, NC
2 Jim Hinshaw 1970 Kawasaki H1 500 Gainesville, GA
3 Rudy Schachinger 1971 Honda CB500 Lehigh Acres, FL
4 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville, GA

RR Formula 750 
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh, NC
2 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck, SC

RR Formula Lightning 
1 Arthur Kowitz 2020 Zero SR/F Ormond Beach, FL

RR Formula Thunder 
1 Jm Padron 2016 Ducati PINECREST, FL
2 Pete TenHoopen 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte, NC



3 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming, GA
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R nine T Daphne, AL
5 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem, VA
6 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood, FL

RR Formula Vintage 
1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek, MI
2 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales, NM
3 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage, MI
4 Will Brint 1979 Honda CBX Gainesville, GA
5 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens, FL
6 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee, FL

RR Motard 
1 Daniel Peter 2018 Husqvarna 701 SM Chicago, IL
2 Brad Carlisle 2017 Husqvarna Supermoto Zion, IL
3 Bob Berbeco 2011 Husaberg FE570 Indianapolis, IN
4 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda Cr500 Sheboygan Falls, WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 
1 Scott Billings 1992 Ducati 888 Naples, FL
2 Eric Bozell 1986 Suzuki GSXR 750 Greenville, SC
3 John Burden 1990 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Aiken, SC

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 
1 Scott Billings 1997 Ducati 916 Naples, FL
2 John Burden 2001 Ducati 996S Aiken, SC
3 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Charlotte, NC
4 Eric Bozell 1998 Suzuki GSXR 750 Greenville, SC
5 Bradley Burks 1998 Kawasaki ZX7 Pleasant Prairie, WI

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 
1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory, NC
2 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens, FL
3 Keith Powell Yamaha TZ250 4DP Tallahassee, FL
4 William Brian Wells 1990 Honda VFR400R NC30 Tallahassee, FL
5 Bobby Birdsall 1984 Yamaha RZ350 West Palm Bea, FL
6 Richard Richter 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Hayward, WI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 
1 Tim Terrell 1973 Yamaha RD350 Burlington, NC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 
1 Tim Terrell 1971 Honda CL350 Burlington, NC
2 Bill Gould Jr 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta, GA
3 Michael Shumaker 1972 Honda CB350 University Heights, OH
4 Steven Fowler 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Asheville, NC
5 Frank Cotton 1972 Honda CB350 Madison, AL
6 Thomas Sanders 1975 Honda CB400F Winter Springs, FL

RR Open Two-Stroke 
1 Jason Roberts 1993 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee, IL
2 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton, GA
3 Colin Newman 1997 Honda RS125 Cape Coral, FL

RR Pre-1940 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach, FL
2 Mark Newman 1939 Harley-Davidson WLD Toano, VA
3 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange, FL



RR Sound of Singles 1 
1 Daniel Peter 2018 Husqvarna 701 SM Chicago, IL
2 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont, FL
3 David Rutherford 1990 Suzuki Tigcraft Talking Rock, GA

RR Sound of Singles 2 
1 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile, AL
2 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento, FL
3 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington, LA
4 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento, FL

RR Sound of Singles 3 
1 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile, AL
2 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento, FL
3 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington, KY
4 Colin Newman 2000 Honda RS125 Cape Coral, FL
5 Christopher Akaydin 2016 KTM RC390 Louisville, KY
6 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Greenville, SC

RR Sound of Thunder 1 
1 Clint Austin Triumph 675R Cut Off, LA
2 Jm Padron 2016 Ducati PINECREST, FL
3 Eric Burrell 2005 Ducati 999 Inman, SC
4 Pete TenHoopen 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte, NC
5 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming, GA
6 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Charlotte, NC

RR Sound of Thunder 2 
1 Pete TenHoopen 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte, NC
2 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls, NC
3 Eugene Casciaro 2016 Triumph Daytona Atlanta, GA
4 Clint Austin Triumph 675R Cut Off, LA
5 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton, GA
6 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati 848 Longwood, FL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 
1 Eric Burrell 2005 Suzuki SV 650 Inman, SC
2 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland, FL
3 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne, AL
4 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont, FL
5 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory, NC
6 Dominik Goertz 1984 Moto Guzzi V65 Lario Fort Myers, FL

RR Sportsman 350 
1 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs, FL
2 Luke Sayer 1970 Honda CL350E Lakewood, CA

RR Sportsman 500 
1 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs, FL
2 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville, AL

RR Sportsman 750 
1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek, MI
2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage, MI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 
1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off, LA
2 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne, AL
3 Eugene Casciaro 2014 Triumph Thruxton Atlanta, GA



4 Greg Geonis 2005 Triumph Thruxton Cumming, GA
5 Chuck Crocco 1998 Harley-Davidson XL1200S Covington, LA

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 
1 Dennis Parrish 1974 Kawasaki Z-1A Corrales, NM
2 Will Brint 1979 Honda CBX Gainesville, GA
3 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence, RI
4 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin, OH
5 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers, FL
6 Warren Wilson Kawasaki Indianapolis, IN

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 
1 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore, SC
2 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 Manhattan, IL
3 Kimberly LaRonge 1979 Yamaha Hayward, WI

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 
1 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin, OH
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan, GA
3 Jean-Marc David 1977 Moto Guzzi LeMans Lake Wylie, SC
4 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward, WI
5 David Rutherford 1985 Cagiva 650SS Talking Rock, GA
6 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff, SC

SC BEARS Sidecar Exh 
1 Dutch Stivason + Hoag, J 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park, FL
2 Claude Fink Jr  + Leclear-Fisher, M 1978 Yamaha XS400 Kittanning, PA
3 Kurt Jaeger + Berbeco, B 1976 Harley-Davidson XLCH Sportster Clarion, PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 
1 Adam Cramer + Feinman, M 1979 Triumph 750 bonniville Philadelphia, PA
2 Sean Stivason + Stivason, S 1974 Yamaha XS Worthington, PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 
1 Peter Essaff  + Longshore, H 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale, FL
2 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend, OH
3 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda, FL

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 
1 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1958 BMW R50/2 Sidecar Wilmette, IL
2 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha Xs650 Sheboygan Falls, WI
3 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake, IL
4 Danilo Ghiotto + Kinney, B Yamaha Philadelphia, PA
5 Jeffery Dixon + Newman, C 1972 Honda Fort Myers, FL

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 
1 Michael Stivason + Theisler, K 1964 BSA A65 Kittanning, PA

Sunday, Sept. 6, 2020
Class Finish Rider Bike Hometown
RR 200 Grand Prix + 

1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte, NC
2 Greg Glevicky 1969 Honda CB175 Cincinnati, OH
3 Colton Roberts 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint Pawnee, IL
4 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine, FL
5 Tim Terrell 1968 Honda CL175 Burlington, NC
6 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CL175 Snow Camp, NC

RR 250 Grand Prix 



1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville, NY
2 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty, GA
3 John Kern 1968 Ducati 250 Desmo Tryon, NC
4 Keith Hamilton 1971 Honda Honda cb175 Chalfont, PA

RR 350 GP 
1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach, FL
2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville, NY
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson St. Augustine, FL
4 Dennis Poneleit 1963 Honda Bradenton, FL
5 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson sprint St. Augustine, FL
6 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence, AL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 
1 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus, NC
2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence, AL

RR BEARS 
1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette, IL
2 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville, FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 
1 Scott Billings 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Naples, FL
2 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R nine T Daphne, AL
3 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls, NC
4 Bob Robbins 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Bethlehem, PA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 
1 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off, LA
2 Bob Berbeco 2014 Pierobon X60R Indianapolis, IN
3 Craig Light 2005 Ducati Peachtree CIty, GA
4 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem, PA

RR CB160 (EXH) 
1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte, NC
2 Greg Glevicky 1969 Honda CB175 Cincinnati, OH
3 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda CB175 Nashville, TN
4 Keith Hamilton 1971 Honda Honda cb175 Chalfont, PA
5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville, TN
6 Owen McCarty 1970 Honda CB160 Chalfont, PA

RR Class C Footshift 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach, FL
2 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown, NJ
3 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park, FL

RR Class C Handshift 
1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange, FL
2 Mark Newman 1945 Harley-Davidson WR Toano, VA
3 Tim Droege 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDD Columbia, PA
4 Lewis Leonard 1944 Harley Davidson WL South Daytona, FL
5 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST, FL

RR Classic Sixties 
1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach, FL
2 Kenny Cummings 1961 Norton Manx New York, NY
3 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus, NC
4 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach, FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 



1 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville, NC
2 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville Germantown, WI
3 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Fairview, NC
4 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore, SC
5 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta, GA
6 Alan Feinman 1970 Triumph Bonneville York, PA

RR FL Extreme 
1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston, SC

RR Formula 125 
1 Colton Roberts 1974 Yamaha TA125 Pawnee, IL
2 Jonas Stein 1977 Honda MT125R Nashville, TN
3 Sakis Vasilopoulos 1968 Yamaha CT1 West Palm Beach, FL
4 Byron P Hannah II 1974 Yamaha RD200 Allison Park, PA
5 Michael Perry 1968 Yamaha ycs1 Jupiter, FL

RR Formula 250 
1 Steve Decamp 1975 Honda CB400 Deland, FL

RR Formula 500 
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh, NC
2 Jim Hinshaw 1970 Kawasaki H1 500 Gainesville, GA
3 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville, GA

RR Formula 750 
1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh, NC
2 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 roebuck, SC

RR Formula Lightning 
1 Arthur Kowitz 2020 Zero SR/F Ormond Beach, FL

RR Formula Thunder 
1 Jm Padron 2016 Ducati PINECREST, FL
2 Pete TenHoopen 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte, NC
3 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming, GA
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne, AL
5 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood, FL

RR Formula Vintage 
1 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage, MI
2 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens, FL
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee, FL
4 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales, NM
5 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh, NC
6 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence, RI

RR Motard 
1 Daniel Peter 2018 Husqvarna 701 SM Chicago, IL
2 Brad Carlisle 2017 Husqvarna Supermoto Zion, IL
3 Bob Berbeco 2011 Husaberg FE570 Indianapolis, IN
4 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls, WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 
1 Scott Billings 1992 Ducati 888 Naples, FL
2 John Burden 1990 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Aiken, SC
3 Eric Bozell 1986 Suzuki GSXR 750 Greenville, SC

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 
1 Scott Billings 1997 Ducati 916 Naples, FL
2 John Burden 2001 Ducati 996S Aiken, SC



3 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Charlotte, NC
4 Bradley Burks 1998 Kawasaki ZX7 Pleasant Prairie, WI
5 Eric Bozell 1998 Suzuki GSXR 750 Greenville, SC

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 
1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory, NC
2 William Brian Wells 1990 Honda VFR400R NC30 Tallahassee, FL
3 Keith Powell Yamaha TZ250 4DP Tallahassee, FL
4 Richard Richter 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Hayward, WI
5 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin, OH
6 Turner Koletich 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Villa Rica, GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 
1 Mike Baker 1973 BSA 500 B50 Fairview, NC
2 Tim Terrell 1973 Yamaha RD350 Burlington, NC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 
1 Tim Terrell 1971 Honda CL350 Burlington, NC
2 Bill Gould Jr 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta, GA
3 Michael Shumaker 1972 Honda CB350 University Heights, OH
4 Steven Fowler BMW r80 Asheville, NC
5 Rune Haraldsson 1966 Bultaco Metralla Mk2 Ashland, VA

RR Open Two-Stroke 
1 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton, GA
2 Colin Newman 1997 Honda RS125 Cape Coral, FL

RR Pre-1940 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach, FL
2 Tim Droege 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDD Columbia, PA
3 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange, FL
4 Mark Newman 1939 Harley-Davidson WLD Toano, VA
5 Lewis Leonard 1938 Indian Sport Scout South Daytona, FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 
1 Daniel Peter 2018 Husqvarna 701 SM Chicago, IL
2 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont, FL

RR Sound of Singles 2 
1 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile, AL
2 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento, FL
3 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Greenville, SC
4 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento, FL
5 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington, LA

RR Sound of Singles 3 
1 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile, AL
2 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Sorrento, FL
3 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington, KY
4 Christopher Akaydin 2016 KTM RC390 Louisville, KY
5 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Greenville, SC
6 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington, LA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 
1 Jm Padron 2016 Ducati PINECREST, FL
2 Clint Austin Triumph 675R Cut Off, LA
3 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming, GA
4 Byron Barbour 1999 Ducati Villa Rica, GA
5 Pete TenHoopen 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte, NC



6 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Charlotte, NC
RR Sound of Thunder 2 

1 Clint Austin Triumph 675R Cut Off, LA
2 Pete TenHoopen 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte, NC
3 Alfredo Braca 2015 BMW R9 Granite Falls, NC
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R nine T Daphne, AL
5 Caleb Baker 2002 Suzuki SV650 Lexington, KY
6 Rick Patrolia 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Pembroke, MA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 
1 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland, FL
2 Caleb Baker 2002 Suzuki SV650 Lexington, KY
3 Eric Burrell 2005 Suzuki SV 650 Inman, SC
4 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont, FL
5 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne, AL
6 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem, PA

RR Sportsman 350 
1 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs, FL
2 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte, NC
3 Bucky (James) Sexton 1971 Honda CB350 York, PA
4 Luke Sayer 1970 Honda CL350E Lakewood, CA

RR Sportsman 500 
1 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs, FL
1 Rudy Schachinger 1976 Laverda CL1000c Laverda Lehigh Acres, FL
1 Rudy Schachinger 1976 Laverda CL1000c Laverda Lehigh Acres, FL
2 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville, AL

RR Sportsman 750 
1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek, MI
2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage, MI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 
1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off, LA
2 Eugene Casciaro 2014 Triumph Thruxton Atlanta, GA
3 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Daphne, AL

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 
1 Dennis Parrish 1974 Kawasaki Z-1A Corrales, NM
2 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers, FL
3 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki gs1000 East Providence, RI
4 Warren Wilson Kawasaki Indianapolis, IN
5 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff, SC
6 Steven Fowler BMW r80 Asheville, NC

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. , 
1 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore, SC
2 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 Manhattan, IL
3 Kimberly LaRonge 1979 Yamaha Hayward, WI

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 
1 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin, OH
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan, GA
3 Jean-Marc David 1977 Moto Guzzi LeMans Lake Wylie, SC
4 Ben Sloter 1981 Kawasaki GPz550 Island Lake, IL
5 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward, WI

SC BEARS Sidecar Exh 



1 Kurt Jaeger + Berbeco, B 1976 Harley-Davidson XLCH Sportster Clarion, PA
2 Dutch Stivason + Hoag, J 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park, FL
3 Claude Fink Jr + Leclear-Fisher, M 1978 Yamaha XS400 Kittanning, PA

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 
1 Eric Trosper Celia Trosper

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 
1 Adam Cramer + Feinman, M 1979 Triumph 750 bonniville Philadelphia, PA
2 Sean Stivason + Stivason, S 1974 Yamaha XS Worthington, PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 
1 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend, OH
2 Peter Essaff + Longshore, H 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale, FL
3 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda, FL

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 
1 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1958 BMW R50/2 Sidecar Wilmette, IL
2 Jeffery Dixon + Newman, C 1972 Honda Fort Myers, FL

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 
1 Michael Stivason + Theisler, K 1964 BSA A65 Kittanning, PA


